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WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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AWANA CARNIVAL & REGISTRATION
Our AWANA season will begin on September 14th. We will have our annual carnival on September 7th but
you can register your kids for AWANA today!  We are also recruiting volunteer leaders for AWANA! Sign up
to serve on the CCCIV Mobile App!

WONDERWOMAN MEET & GREET TODAY 
Come learn more about this mentoring ministry for young women  -after service in the Fellowship Hall.

CCC NIGHT AT THE BALLPARK 9/7/22
Get your tickets for the LA Dodgers at San Deigo Padres game from Dennis Freeman. You can contact him by
email at dfreeman@ccciv.org or ask for him at the Visitor's Center or call the office during working hours
(760) 337-9400 to reserve your tickets.

Come learn more about this mentoring ministry for young women  -after service in the Fellowship Hall.
THE WELL IS DRY!



abraham's intercession walter colace



Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF
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Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

SUMMER OFFICE HOURS:
Tuesday - Friday 10 AM - 3 PMJune 21 - June 25

Tuesday - Thurs 10 AM - 3 PMJune 26 - July 30

Tuesday - Friday 10 AM - 3 PMJuly 31 - August 20



Hannah's Prayers Dennis freeman
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SUMMER OFFICE HOURS:
Tuesday - Friday 10 AM - 3 PMJune 21 - June 25

Tuesday - Thurs 10 AM - 3 PMJune 26 - July 30

Tuesday - Friday 10 AM - 3 PMJuly 31 - August 20
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REACH Youth Group
Wednesdays at 6:30 pm - FBC Gym 724 W Orange Ave.

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDIES
Tuesdays at NOON - Fellowship Hall O

N
G
O
IN
GCOLLEGE/YOUNG ADULTS (18-24) GROUP

Tuesdays at 7 pm in the East Sanctuary Basement

** Events are subject to change. Please stay up-to-date through notifications on the CCCIV APP

GRIEFSHARE SUPPORT GROUP
Alternating Saturdays 9-11 AM -- call (760) 960-7550

MEN'S GATHERING & BOWLING TOURNAMENT 7/10
Men are invited to STRIKEZONE for some fellowship and friendly competition on Sunday
July 10th at 5:30 pm. The cost is $20 which covers 3 games of bowling, pizza, sodas, and
shoe rental. Space is LIMITED - so register today on the CCCIV App!

FIREWORKS BOOTH FUNDRAISER 

CAMP

PADRES VS DODGERS (9/9) GAME TICKETS 

MIDWEEK SUMMER BREAKOUT SESSIONS
Wednesdays 6:30 pm - LAST CHANCE!



Prayer & Fasting

The of

The of

restoration of
restoration of
restoration of
restoration of
restoration of
restoration of
restoration of
restoration of
restoration of

involves healing

involves love

requires

Walter Colace

requires from sin



Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - jguerra@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
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WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 


